Note: This English translation is for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between the Japanese original and this English translation, the Japanese original shall prevail.

September 28, 2021

To Whom It May Concern,

Name of Company: transcosmos inc. Representative: Masataka Okuda, President & COO (Code No.9715, Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section) Contact: Hisao Horiishi Corporate Executive Officer, Legal Division Manager Phone Number: +81-50-1751-7700 (main number)

Announcement Regarding Application to be Listed on "Prime Market" of Tokyo Stock Exchange under TSE New Market Segments

transcosmos (the Company) hereby provides below the details of its application to be listed on the "Prime Market," which Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. (TSE) is planning to initiate from April 4, 2022 under its new market segmentation scheme.

Details

The Company on July 9, 2021, received the result of the initial assessment from TSE on its compliance with the continued listing criteria under the new market segments, and it has been confirmed that the Company meets the requirements for retaining its listing on the "Prime Market."

Based on this result, the Company resolved at its board of directors meeting held today, September 28, 2021, to apply to be listed on the "Prime Market" under the new TSE market segments, and submitted the application form to TSE dated today.